

BID TABULATION

2017 MILL & OVERLAY

Bid Opening Wednesday, March 29, 2017
10:00 a.m., Public Works Conference Room

<u>Bidder</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Units</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total Price</u>
J.M. Fahey Const. Co. (Grandview, MO)	1 1/2" Edge Mill	60,000 Sq. Yds	\$1.00	\$60,000.00
	1 1/2" Full Width Mill	33,000 Sq. Yds	\$1.00	\$33,000.00
	2" Asphalt Overlay	10,400 Tons	\$53.60	\$557,440.00
	Full Depth Asphalt Removal	1,200 Sq. Yds	\$11.50	\$13,800.00
	Full Depth Asphalt Patching	550 Tons	\$57.00	\$31,350.00
<u>Location</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Units</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total Price</u>
Eastside Drive	Double Yellow Center Line	1,375 Lineal Feet	\$0.50	\$687.50
	Shoulder Lines White	2,750 Lineal Feet	\$0.30	\$825.00
	Stop Bar (2'x23')	1 Each	\$69.50	\$69.50
Cross Road	Double Yellow Center Line	1,450 Lineal Feet	\$0.50	\$725.00
	Shoulder Lines White	2,900 Lineal Feet	\$0.30	\$870.00
Total				\$698,767.00

<u>Bidder</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Units</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total Price</u>
McAnany Const. (Shawnee, KS)	1 1/2" Edge Mill	60,000 Sq. Yds	\$1.35	\$81,000.00
	1 1/2" Full Width Mill	33,000 Sq. Yds	\$1.10	\$36,300.00
	2" Asphalt Overlay	10,400 Tons	\$67.00	\$696,800.00
	Full Depth Asphalt Removal	1,200 Sq. Yds	\$19.00	\$22,800.00
	Full Depth Asphalt Patching	550 Tons	\$80.00	\$44,000.00
<u>Location</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Units</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total Price</u>
Eastside Drive	Double Yellow Center Line	1,375 Lineal Feet	\$0.55	756.25
	Shoulder Lines White	2,750 Lineal Feet	\$0.35	\$962.50
	Stop Bar (2'x23')	1 Each	\$100.00	\$100.00
Cross Road	Double Yellow Center Line	1,450 Lineal Feet	\$0.55	\$797.50
	Shoulder Lines White	2,900 Lineal Feet	\$0.35	\$1,150.00
Total				\$884,531.25

<u>Bidder</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Units</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total Price</u>
Metro Asphalt (Independence, MO)	1 1/2" Edge Mill	60,000 Sq. Yds	\$1.75	\$105,000.00
	1 1/2" Full Width Mill	33,000 Sq. Yds	\$1.55	\$51,150.00
	2" Asphalt Overlay	10,400 Tons	\$62.12	\$646,048.00
	Full Depth Asphalt Removal	1,200 Sq. Yds	\$22.00	\$26,400.00
	Full Depth Asphalt Patching	550 Tons	\$72.00	\$39,600.00
<u>Location</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Units</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total Item Price</u>
Eastside Drive	Double Yellow Center Line	1,375 Lineal Feet	\$0.65	\$893.75
	Shoulder Lines White	2,750 Lineal Feet	\$0.35	\$962.50
	Stop Bar (2'x23')	1 Each	\$276.00	\$276.00
Cross Road	Double Yellow Center Line	1,450 Lineal Feet	\$0.65	\$942.50
	Shoulder Lines White	2,900 Lineal Feet	\$0.35	\$1,015.00
Total				\$872,287.75

<u>Bidder</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Units</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total Price</u>
Little Joe's Asphalt (Bonner Springs, KS)	1 1/2" Edge Mill	60,000 Sq. Yds	\$1.40	\$88,800.00
	1 1/2" Full Width Mill	33,000 Sq. Yds	\$1.82	\$60,060.00
	2" Asphalt Overlay	10,400 Tons	\$61.40	\$638,560.00
	Full Depth Asphalt Removal	1,200 Sq. Yds	\$13.22	\$15,864.00
	Full Depth Asphalt Patching	550 Tons	\$75.08	\$41,294.00
<u>Location</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Units</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total Item Price</u>
Eastside Drive	Double Yellow Center Line	1,375 Lineal Feet	\$0.72	\$990.00
	Shoulder Lines White	2,750 Lineal Feet	\$0.36	\$990.00
	Stop Bar (2'x23')	1 Each	\$302.30	\$302.30
Cross Road	Double Yellow Center Line	1,450 Lineal Feet	\$0.72	\$1,044.00
	Shoulder Lines White	2,900 Lineal Feet	\$0.36	\$1,044.00
Total				\$848,948.29

<u>Bidder</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Units</u>	<u>Unit price</u>	<u>Total Price</u>
Superior Bowen Asphalt Co, LLC (Kansas City, MO)	1 1/2" Edge Mill	60,000 Sq. Yds	\$1.55	\$93,000.00
	1 1/2" Full Width Mill	33,000 Sq. Yds	\$1.55	\$51,150.00
	2" Asphalt Overlay	10,400 Tons	\$55.75	\$579,800.00
	Full Depth Asphalt Removal	1,200 Sq. Yds	\$5.00	\$6,000.00
	Full Depth Asphalt Patching	550 Tons	\$89.50	\$49,225.00
<u>Location</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Units</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total Price</u>
Eastside Drive	Double Yellow Center Line	1,375 Lineal Feet	\$0.65	\$893.75
	Shoulder Lines White	2,750 Lineal Feet	\$0.35	\$962.50
	Stop Bar (2'x23')	1 Each	\$225.00	\$225.00
Cross Road	Double Yellow Center Line	1,450 Lineal Feet	\$0.65	\$942.50
	Shoulder Lines White	2,900 Lineal Feet	\$0.35	\$1,015.00
Total				\$783,213.75